
 

CHANGE ORDER 

 
 

Courtroom 3D 
3000 Rockefeller Ave. 
Everett, WA 98201 
       Date:                                  11/16/23 

CO No:                  CO #01 
       Contract No:        PW-23-003SB 
 
Contractor:         
Hi Mark Construction, Inc. 
P.O. Box 756 
Stanwood, WA  98292 
       

You are authorized to perform the work listed below upon receipt of an approved copy of this change order.  All work, 
materials and measurements are to be in accordance with the provisions of the existing contract, standard 
specifications, and special provisions of the type of construction involved.   
 
Provide additional AV work per the request of Superior Court. $44,846.90 (amount to be charged to Superior Court 
ARPA dac as part of planned AV upgrades in the Courthouse) 
Relocate AV racks for Courtrooms 3E and 3F. $13,188.54 (amount to be charged to Superior Court ARPA dac as 
part of planned AV upgrades in the Courthouse) 
 
 
It is agreed that work associated with this Change Order shall be accomplished:  
   
   For a contract increase of $58,035.44 excluding sales tax. 
   
             
Cost Data shall be supported by one of the following methods. 

 
  Pre-Approved Unit Price 

   Unit Price. 

   Time and Materials Price 

   Lump Sum Price.  

   Force Account Price      

It is further agreed that the work shall affect Contract Time as follows:   

    
     With no change in contract completion dates. 
 
    With contract time extension of 7 working days. 
 
          
 

  
 



PW-23-003SB

Bill to dac
002536740784101
per email from Andrew


































