
 

CHANGE ORDER 

 
 

Courtroom 3D 
3000 Rockefeller Ave. 
Everett, WA 98201 
       Date:                                  11/27/23 

CO No:                  CO #02 
       Contract No:        PW-23-003SB 
 
Contractor:         
Hi Mark Construction, Inc. 
P.O. Box 756 
Stanwood, WA  98292 
       

You are authorized to perform the work listed below upon receipt of an approved copy of this change order.  All work, 
materials and measurements are to be in accordance with the provisions of the existing contract, standard 
specifications, and special provisions of the type of construction involved.   
 
Provide wall mounted, carrier toilet. $3,169.40 (required to avoid hidden condition of walker duct in floor below) 
 
 
It is agreed that work associated with this Change Order shall be accomplished:  
   
   For a contract increase of $3,169.40 excluding sales tax. 
   
             
Cost Data shall be supported by one of the following methods. 

 
  Pre-Approved Unit Price 

   Unit Price. 

   Time and Materials Price 

   Lump Sum Price.  

   Force Account Price      

It is further agreed that the work shall affect Contract Time as follows:   

    
     With no change in contract completion dates. 
 
    With contract time extension of 7 working days. 
 
          
Contractor acceptance:    Snohomish County approval: 
 
 
 
Refer to attached COP 
    Date:  ________       Date:  _____ 
       Facilities Director 
 
 

  
 






	2023-11-27 Change Order Cover Sheet
	2023-11-23 COP 03 - LM

		2023-11-28T10:28:14-0800
	Nelson, JaNae


		2023-11-28T10:28:46-0800
	Nelson, JaNae




